Board of Estimate and Apportionment on May 10, 1918, suggesting to the Board of At a meeting of your Committee on March 6, 1918, the President of the Bor- 
Ald~trmen the advisability of requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to ough of Manhattan amended his request for the amount to be appropriated, increas- 
auti orize the issue of twenty-eight thousand six hundred and fifty dollars 	($28,650) ing it to $28,650. 
special revenue bonds, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of Your Committee at its meeting on May 6, 1918, determined to recommend the 
the Charter, for the prosecution of the work of completing the repairs to Riverside transfer of the work from the President of the Borough of Manhattan to the Be-

[...]

to tlLe Board of Aldermen the advisability of requesting the Board of Estimate and I 	Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
Apportionment to appropriate 	for the 	prosecution of 	the 	work herein 	previously I the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
desc•ibed the sum of twenty-eight thousand six hundred and fifty dollars 	($28,650), is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
pursiant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Charter. amount of twenty-eight thousand six hundred and 	fifty 	dollars 	($28,650), the pro 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment ceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Plant and Structures for the pur- 
May 10, 1918. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. ' pose of completing repairs to the Riverside Drive Viaduct between 127th and 135th

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Trustees of the Brooklyn Institute of Arts and Sciences for the 
purpose of correcting a clerical error in the Budget for 1918. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. P. KEN NEALLY, B. E. DON\FLLY, JNO. 
J. O'ROURKE, W. F.

[...]

The Bronx Board of Trade in the City of New York (Formerly 'Forth Side Po~verect 	to purchase an 	automobile, in the open 	market 	Without public letting, the 

Board of Trade), Third Avenue, 137th Street and Lincoln Avenue, Borough of The • cost thereof not to exceed three thousand eight hundred dollars ($3,800). 
JOHN McCANN, THOMAS M. F ARLEY, PETER SCHWEICKERT. AVH.- 

Bronx, 	New York, March 21st, 1918. 
Hon. AL.FPED E. SMITH, President, Board of Aldermen: LTAM K. WALSH, STEPHEN 1'. ROBERTS, FD\\'ARD \V. COX, CHARLES J. 

Dear Sir—At a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Bronx Board MOORE, GEORGE HILKEMEIER, JOHN F.